IND.CONT.EQ.
3JHX
PRODUCT DATA
63-2654—1
Solid Core and Split Core 4-20 mA
Output Current Sensors
CTS-20; CTP-20
FEATURES

SOLID CORE AND SPLIT CORE 4-20 MA OUTPUT CURRENT SENSORS
63-2654—1 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE® Catalog or price sheets for complete ordering number.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Automation and Control Products Sales Office (check white pages of your phone directory).
2. Honeywell Customer Care
1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386
In Canada—Honeywell Limited/Honeywell Limitée, 35 Dynamic Drive, Toronto, Ontario M1V 4Z9.
International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor Supply Voltage (Vs): +12 to 30 Vdc
Supply Current: 36 mA max
Amperage Ranges: See Table 1
Output: 4 to 20 mA, 2-Wire loop powered
Accuracy (from 1-100% of FSO):
CTS-20-AVG, CTP-20-AVG: ±0.5%
CTS-20-VFD, CTP-20-VFD: ±0.5%
Maximum Load Resistance:
CTS-20-AVG, CTP-20-AVG: 700 ohms @ 24 Vdc (Vs-9)/
0.02-40.2
CTS-20-VFD, CTP-20-VFD: 650 ohms @ 24 Vdc (Vs-10)/
0.02-40.2
Response Time:
CTS-20-AVG, CTP-20-AVG: <75 mS
CTS-20-VFD, CTP-20-VFD: <200 mS
Operating Frequency Range: 30 Hz to 1 kHz
Isolation Voltage: 2220 Vac
Max Sensing Current Voltage: 600 Vac
Aperture (Hole) Size: 3/4 in. (19 mm), Accepts up to 350
MCM (17.3 mm) cables
Dimensions: See Figures 1 and 2
DIN Rail Size: 1-3/8 in. (35 mm)
Unit Weight:
CTS: 0.22 lbs (0.1 kg)
CTP: 0.24 lbs (0.1 kg)
Enclosure Rating/Color: UL94-5VB/Burgundy
Operating Temperature Range:
CTS-20-AVG, CTP-20-AVG: 5° to 104° F (-15° to 40° C)
CTS-20-VFD, CTP-20-VFD: 32° to 104° F (0° to 40° C)
Operating RH Range:0 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Agency Approvals:
CE, UL
Environmental Compliance:
RoHS-Directive 2002/95/EC
WEEE-Directive 2002/96/EC
Table 1. Operating Specifications
Product Number
Core
Type Output Range Jumpera
Max. Current
Continuous
Max. Current for
6 secs.
CTS-20-005-AVG-001 Solid 4-20 mA Average 0-5 Amps Fixed None 100 Amps 125 Amps
CTS-20-050-AVG-001 Solid 4-20 mA Average 0-10 Amps
0-20 Amps
0-50 Amps
Low
Middle
High
100 Amps
150 Amps
200 Amps
125 Amps
225 Amps
300 Amps
CTS-20-250-AVG-001 Solid 4-20 mA Average 0-100 Amps
0-200 Amps